
Chairman’s Report – 12th November – 9th December 

Friday 13th November 

7 p.m. 

North Somerset Council 

Civic Evening – Winter Carnival 

Winter Gardens, Royal Parade, Weston-Super-Mare 

Saturday 14th November 

7 p.m. 

Gwent Police Choir’s Annual Concert 

St Julian’s School, Newport 

Thursday 19th November 

7 for 7.30 p.m. 

City of Newport Charity Event 

‘Fun & Fine Dining’ 

Junction 28, Newport 

Tuesday 24th November 

7 p.m. 

Gwent Music 

School Proms 

Royal Albert Hall, London 

Saturday 28th November 

7.30 p.m. 

Gwent Music Fundraising Concert 

Dolman Theatre, Newport 

Tuesday 1st December 

7 p.m. 

St David’s Hospice Care  

Light up a Life Service  

Abergavenny Methodist Church 

Wednesday 2nd December 

7.15 p.m. for 7.30 p.m. 

The City and County of Swansea 

The Lord Mayor’s Civic Dinner 

The Mansion House, Ffynone Road, Swansea 

Thursday 3rd December 

5 p.m. 

Presentation of Summer Reading Challenge 

Usk Library 

Thursday 3rd December 

7.30 p.m. 

Emergency Services Christmas Carol Service 

Llandaff Cathedral  

Saturday 5th December 

2.30 p.m. 

Special Carol Service for Gwent St John 

St Mary’s Priory Church, Abergavenny 

Tuesday 8th December 

6.30 p.m. 

Merthyr Tydfil CBC 

Civic Carol Service 

St David’s Parish Church, Merthyr Tydfil 

 


